

SEIL/Sec./SE/2023-24/64

November 8, 2023

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051  
Fax # 022-2659 8237/8238/8347/8348  
Symbol: SCHNEIDER

The Secretary  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street  
MUMBAI 400 001  
Fax # 022-2272 3121/2037/2039  
Scrip Code No. 534139

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year and 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter ended September 30, 2023**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements dated today, November 8, 2023 regarding publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the half year and 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter ended on September 30, 2023 in "The Financial Express" (English Newspaper all editions) & "The Financial Express" (Gujarati-Ahmedabad).

The same will be made available on the Company's website at <https://infra-in.se.com/>.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited



(Bhumika Sood)  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl: As above



**Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited**

Registered Office: Milestone 87, Vadodara-Halol Highway, Village Kotambi,  
Post office Jarod, Vadodara - 391510, Gujarat, India

Corporate Office: 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, DLF Building No. 10 Tower C, DLF Cyber City, Phase II,  
Gurugram -122002, Haryana, India, Tel: +91 124 3940400; Fax: +91 124 4222036;  
Website: <https://infra.schneider-electric.com>; CIN: L31900G32011PLC064420

**Schneider  
Electric**

**Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023**  
(Rupees in Lakh except earning per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	49,581	49,525	42,081	99,106	79,230	1,77,719
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	4,628	3,492	547	8,120	1,936	10,833
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) (refer note 4)	4,286	3,492	874	7,778	3,526	12,363
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	4,286	3,492	874	7,778	3,526	12,363
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4,028	2,924	884	6,952	2,218	11,496
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	4,782	4,782	4,782	4,782	4,782	4,782
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	10,326
Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)						
a) Basic	1.79	1.46	0.37	3.25	1.47	5.17
b) Diluted	1.79	1.46	0.37	3.25	1.47	5.17

- Notes:**
- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2023.
  - These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules, 2015 and relevant amendments made thereunder.
  - The Chief Operating Decision Maker "CODM" reviews the operations of the Company as a whole, i.e. single primary business segment viz. product and systems for electricity distribution, hence, there are no reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
  - Exceptional item represents provisions for restructuring associated with the approved plan of shifting our existing plant located at Salt Lake to new place in Kolkata. This includes expenses for dismantling, transportation, installation, and reconfiguration of Plant and machinery.
  - Previous period figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period classification.
  - Refer Annexure A for Statement of Assets and Liabilities and Annexure B for Statement of Cash flows.
  - The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on Company's website at <https://infra-in-se.com/>.

By Order of the Board,  
For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited  
Udai Singh  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN : 10311583

Place : Gurugram  
Date : November 07, 2023

**S.P. APPARELS LIMITED**

CIN: L18101T22005PLC012295

Regd. Office: 39 - A, Extension Street, Kalkattipudur, Avinashi - 641 654, Tirupur, Tamilnadu

Tel : +91-4296-714000, Fax : +91-4296-714280, 714281 E-mail: [csoffice@s-p-apparels.com](mailto:csoffice@s-p-apparels.com), Website: [www.spapparels.com](http://www.spapparels.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023**

(Rupees in millions except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	For the year ended
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,980.95	2,517.92	3,149.02	5,498.87	5,678.40	11,008.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	384.11	248.95	303.64	633.06	659.22	1,107.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	285.82	149.71	229.24	435.53	487.21	825.12
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	332.94	205.27	283.56	538.22	549.50	758.80
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-) (Amount)	250.93	250.93	256.93	250.93	256.93	254.93
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	6,948.62	-	6,485.18
7	Earning Per Share (Rs.) - Basic and Diluted (Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax/Weighted average number of equity share	11.39	5.97	8.92	17.36	18.96	32.37
		(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Annualised)

**See accompanying notes to the Consolidated Financial Results**

- Notes:**
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2023.
  - This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting policies and principles.
  - The company operates in one segment (i.e.,) Textile business, which in the context of Indian Accounting standard (IND AS) 108 - operating segment, is considered as the only reportable operating segment of the company.
  - The Company incorporated a new wholly owned subsidiary viz., 'S.P. Apparels International (Private) Limited' in Sri Lanka on October 16, 2023.
  - The Board of directors of the Company have recommended and Members have approved the dividend of Rs 3 per equity share for the financial year ended March 31, 2023. Total cashflow on account of dividend will be INR 75.28 Mn.
  - The consolidated results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are the balancing figures between the consolidated unaudited figures of half year ended September 30, 2023 and published unaudited year to date figures up to the first quarter of the current financial year, which was subjected to limited review.
  - The consolidated financial results include financial results of S.P.Apparels Limited (Parent Company) and the financial results of its subsidiaries - S.P. Retail Ventures Limited, Crocodile Products Private Limited and S.P. Apparels UK (P) Limited
  - The consolidated financial results includes the financial results of one subsidiary which have been consolidated based on management accounts, whose financial results reflect total revenue of Rs. 293.27 million for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 and Total Comprehensive loss of Rs.21.99 million for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 as considered in the consolidated financial results.
  - Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification / presentation.

For S.P.Apparels Limited  
P.Sundararajan  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00003380

Place : Avinashi  
Date: 07.11.2023

**For All Advertisement Booking**

**Call : 0120-6651214**

**MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED**

CIN: L93000KA1990PLC011082

54-B, HOSKOTE INDUSTRIAL AREA (KIADB), CHINTAMANI ROAD, HOSKOTE - 562 114.  
Website: [www.milestonegloballimited.com](http://www.milestonegloballimited.com) | E-mail: [alkasgl@yahoo.com](mailto:alkasgl@yahoo.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Three Months Ended	Half Year Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended	Three Months Ended	Half Year Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations(Net)	368.31	723.49	364.84	356.87	725.70	380.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	22.15	45.66	15.70	23.18	50.94	(3.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, after Exceptional & Extraordinary items	22.15	45.66	15.70	23.18	50.94	(3.42)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	22.15	45.66	15.70	23.18	50.94	(3.42)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income)	22.15	45.66	15.79	23.56	51.32	23.23
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- Per share)	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (Net Annualized)						
	i. Basic	0.44	0.91	0.31	0.47	1.02	0.46
	ii. Diluted	0.44	0.91	0.31	0.47	1.02	0.46

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half-Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
ALOK KRISHNA AGARWAL,  
Chairman  
DIN NO: 00127273

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 07.11.2023

**Norican Group DISA INDIA LIMITED**

Shaping Industry

Regd. Office: World Trade Center, 6th Floor, Unit No. S-604 Brigade Gateway Campus,  
26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560055. Tel : +91 80 22496700,  
Fax : +91 80 2249 6750, E-mail: [bangalore@noricangroup.com](mailto:bangalore@noricangroup.com), [www.disagroup.com](http://www.disagroup.com)  
CIN No: L85110KA1984PLC006116

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 months ended	Previous Year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	3 months ended	Previous Year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Revenue from Operations	774.6	2,524.1	663.4	804.5	2,619.0	666.8
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132.2	384.4	125.1	138.7	402.3	130.5
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106.7	384.4	125.1	111.2	402.3	130.5
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.6	284.2	92.6	83.1	297.7	96.8
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	78.8	280.9	92.1	82.3	294.3	86.3
Equity Share Capital	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on year end)	-	2,124.7	-	-	2,179.9	-
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic - Rs.	54.74	195.43	63.68	57.14	204.72	66.57
Diluted - Rs.	54.74	195.43	63.68	57.14	204.72	66.57

Notes:  
1) The above Quarterly financial results is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended/ Half year ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter / Half year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company website [www.disagroup.com](http://www.disagroup.com).

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : November 7, 2023

For Disa India Limited  
Lokesh Saxena  
Managing Director

**Sustainability.  
Growth.  
Profitability.**



**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(₹ In million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	1,400.95	1,320.21	1,121.72	2,721.16	2,135.28	4,609.38
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	297.78	426.38	274.19	724.16	575.55	1,234.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional)	297.78	426.38	274.19	724.16	575.55	1,234.87
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional)	238.84	285.11	168.62	523.95	421.11	898.57
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	237.46	299.68	168.33	537.14	413.44	886.00
6	Equity Share Capital	160.97	160.97	160.97	160.97	160.97	160.97
7	Other Equity	7,370.76	7,133.30	6,358.48	7,370.76	6,358.48	6,833.62
8	Earning per share (of ₹2/- each) (not annualized)						
	1. Basic	2.97	3.54	2.10	6.51	5.23	11.16
	2. Diluted	2.97	3.54	2.10	6.51	5.23	11.16

**Notes:**

- The Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. The Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.supriyalifescience.com](http://www.supriyalifescience.com))

For Supriya Lifescience Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Satish Waman Wagh  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 01456982

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 07-11-2023



**SUPRIYA LIFESCIENCE LIMITED**

CIN: L51900MH2008PLC180452  
207/208, Udyog Bhavan, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063.  
Tel. No.: +91 22 4032727; E-mail: [cs@supriyalifescience.com](mailto:cs@supriyalifescience.com); Website: [www.supriyalifescience.com](http://www.supriyalifescience.com)